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We declare that products model BL040�  are compliant with the regulations of RoHS 
2.0(2011/65/EU) and REACH. Meanwhile, as the supplier to customers it is our responsibility to 
proactively declare customers the potential risk of breaching the restricted and banned substance 
regulations in our products.�

�

IN-WIN products meet the regulations as below��

A. ROHS 2.0 Restriction 

1 Lead(Pb) and lead compounds          
2 Cadmium(Cd) and cadmium compounds  
3 Mercury(Hg) and mercury compounds    
4 Hexavalent chromium (Cr6+)compounds  
5 Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBBs)        
6 Polybrominated Diphenylethers(PBDEs)  

B. REACH Restriction Total Item Quantity 

1 2008.10.28�REACH SVHC 15 test item 15  
2 2010.03.30�REACH SVHC 15 test item 30  
3 2010.06.18�REACH SVHC 08 test item 38  
4 2010.12.03�REACH SVHC 08 test item 46 
5 2011.05.31�REACH SVHC 07 test item 53 
6 2011.12.19�REACH SVHC 020 test item 73 
7 2012.06.18�REACH SVHC 013 test item 84 
8 2012.12.19�REACH SVHC  54 test item 138 
9 2013.6.20 �REACH SVHC  6  test item 144 
10    2013.12.16� REACH SVHC  7  test item 151 
11   2014.6.16� REACH SVHC  4  test item 155 
12 2014.12.17�REACH SVHC  6  test item 161 
13 2014.6.15�REACH SVHC   2  test item 163 
14 2014.12.17�REACH SVHC   5  test item 168 
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Company name  : IN WIN DEVELOPMENT INC. 
Address         :NO.57,LANE350,NANSHANG ROAD,GUEISHAN HSIANG,  

TAOYUAN HSIEN,TAIWAN,R.O.C 
Tel  :886-3-3229898EXT:1712 
Name           :Pan Shiu 
Title            :Assistant Manager 
Date             : 2016/03/15 


